A-GPRS1081
User’s Manual
Beijing ART Technology Development Co., Ltd
A-GPRS1081 User’s Manual       Version : v6.220
Contents
CONTENTS...........................................................................................................................................................................2
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION ............................................................................................................................................3
1.1 Overview.....................................................................................................................................................................3

Reading Response Command code =Parameter\r\n
Table2.3
Function name type code
Maximum
Settings
length
Module type  R DTUTYPE 10 Such as ART1081
Device ID R DTUID 15 unique ID,can not change
Device software version R SWVER 5 Such as V1.00
Device name RW DTUNAM 15 Such as ARTDTU01
SIM card number RW PHON 11 Such as 15810437433
Local
Setting
Work Mode RW MODE 1
0:onlineforever1:idle
winding2:idlepower-down
Data Center Number RW SVRCNT 1 1~2
DNS1 RW DNS1IP 15 Such as 202.106.0.20
Target
DNS2 RW DNS2IP 15 Such as 211.136.17.107
Main data center IP RW SVRIP 15 Such as221.218.157.55
Main data center domain name RW SVRNAM 40 Such as’www.sohu.com’
Main data center port No. RW SVRPORT 5 Such as 80
Setting
Main data center link mode RW SVRMODE 1 0: TCP connection
 12
 Beijing ART Technology Development Co., Ltd.
1: UDP connection
Standby data center IP RW SVR1IP 15 Such as 192.168.0.1
Standby data center domain name RW SVR1NAM 40 Such as “www.163.com”
Standby data center port No. RW SVR1PORT 5 Such as 80
Standby data center link mode RW
VR1MOD
E
1
0: TCP connection
1: UDP connection
S
The number of recon ction RW TRYCNT 2 1~99 ne
The number of n
RW RYTIM 5 10~65534s
reconnectio
interval
 T
COM Ba 6 300~115200 ud Rate RW SERBAUD
COM Data 1 5~8 Bit length RW SERDAT
COM Stop B  R ERSTP 1 1~2 it length W S
COM Pari RW SERCHK 4  ty type
Heartbeat Pa val(s) 5 30~65534s cket Inter RW BEATTIM
H tbeat Pack t(s) RW BEATOUT 5 30~65534s ear et Timeou
Idle linetim TIM 5 30~65534ms e RW IDLE
Whether loca cess RW ISLOCAL 1 0:GPRS 1:local port l port ac
Transfer
Control
L 4 1~1024 byte ocal device ID RW MTU
APN RW APN 20 Default empty
A 20 Default empty PN User name RW USRNAM
APN password RW PWD 20 Default empty
SMS Center Number RW SMSNO 14 Default empty
SMS Certification User 1 RW USERNO1  14
SMS Certification User 2 USERNO2  RW 14
SMS Certification User 3 USERNO3  RW 14
Network
Parameters
Module Password RW DTUPWD ON:putout 6
Control
Command
rmation output R  Debugging info W DBGINF 3 ON:putout
2.3 ag ration
SMS configuratio phone, enter commands t fig lease note:
 Mess e Configu
n is a mobile o con ure, but p